



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

258168

TICKET NUMBER 39414  
LOCATION OAKLEY KS.  
FOREMAN WALT DINKEL  
DAMON MILLER (TRAINY)

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-19-13	2706	MARSHALA. WELL#45	31	115	17 W	ELLIS
CUSTOMER E & B NATURAL RESOURCES			HAYS N to BUXTYE			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY STATE ZIP CODE			463	TRAVIS W.		
			466	ED WERNER		

JOB TYPE SURFACE/O HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 259 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 2 3/8 23 LB.  
CASING DEPTH 258 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
SLURRY WEIGHT 15.2 SLURRY VOL \_\_\_\_\_ WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT In CASING 15-20 ft.  
DISPLACEMENT 15 BAR. DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE 5 BPM.

REMARKS: Safety meeting Rig up on MURFIN 16 CIRCULATE ON Bottom  
Put Baskets @ 50' + 40', mixed 200 SKS COM, 3% CC - 2% GEL  
Displaced 15 BAR H<sub>2</sub>O, Had Partial returns, Did not Circ  
Run 40' 1", mixed 50 SKS COM, 3% CC - 2% GEL

Cement Did Circ

THANKS WALT, DAMON + CREW

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085.00	1085.00
5406	30	MILEAGE	5.00	150.00
11045	250 SKS	CLASS A CEMENT	17.65	4,412.50
1102	705#	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	.89	627.45
1118B	470#	GEL	.25	117.50
5407	11.75	TON MILEAGE DELIVERY	1.67	588.60
4106	2	8 5/8 CEMENT BASKETS	3.67	734.00
				7,715.05
Less 10% Disc				-771.51
				6,943.54
SALES TAX				334.04
ESTIMATED TOTAL				7,277.58

**Completed**

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Az [Signature] TITLE T.P. DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

258287

TICKET NUMBER 39902

LOCATION Oakley, KS

FOREMAN Kelly Gabel

Walt Dinkel

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-24-13	2706	Marshal A #45	31	115	170	Ellis
CUSTOMER						
MAILING ADDRESS						
CITY			STATE	ZIP CODE		

*E & B Natural Resources*  
*Hays Worthon*  
*Buckeye Rd 3E*  
*3 N 1/4E*  
*Vino*

TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
399	Seily		
530	mike		
528	Treviis		

JOB TYPE Prod-DV HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 3748 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5 #  
 CASING DEPTH 3747 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING DV Top # 26 OTHER DV @ 2644  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 142-125 SLURRY VOL \_\_\_\_\_ WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 10.61  
 DISPLACEMENT 89 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: safety meeting, ran float equip on JT #5 cent, 3, 7, 12, 17, 22  
baskets 2, 26, 27, 36, 42 DV top # 26 ran pipe to bottom, rigged up to  
circulate on Murfin #16 for 1/2 hr, pumped 5 bbl water, mud flush  
5 bbl water, mixed 140 SKS OWC 5 # Kol-seal & displaced with 30 bbl  
water & 5 1/2 bbl mud with a lift of 800 # + Plug landed @ 1500 #, released  
pressure, float held, dropped DV bomb & opened top @ 900 # circulated for  
30 min, mixed 30 SKS RH, 20 SKS #11, mixed 520 SKS 60/40 Poz 890 gel 1/4 # Floseal  
down center, got a trace of cement, displaced with 64 bbl water with  
1 lift of 800 # Plug landed @ 1800 # released pressure float held.

*Thank You Walt, Kelly & crew*

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5410C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175.00	3175.00
54100	45 mi	MILEAGE	5.25	236.25
1126	140 SKS	OWC	23.70	3318.00
110A	700 #	Kol-seal	56	392.00
1131	600 SKS	60/40 Poz	15.80	9516.00
1118B	4128 #	Bentonite	27	111456
1107	150 #	Floseal	2.97	445.50
5407A	25.8	Ton mileage delivery	1.75	2031.75
1144G	500 gal	mud flush	1.32	660.00
41159	1	5 1/2 AFU float shoe (I)	433.75	433.75
4130	5	5 1/2 Centralizer (I)	61.00	305.00
4104	5	5 1/2 basket (w)	280.00	1450.00
4277	1	5 1/2 DV Tool (w)	3381.00	3381.00
41454	1	5 1/2 latchdown Assy (w)	318.25	318.25
				26,777.00
				2,677.71
				24,099.35
			SALES TAX	1209.66
			ESTIMATED	
			TOTAL	25,309.01

**completed**

3:00 PM AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE 4-24-13

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.